

## **Fayette County Housing Authority**

624 Pittsburgh Road Uniontown, PA 15401

Phone: 724-434-2100 www.faycha.org

Andre Walters Executive Director December 22, 2023

## Board of Directors

Harry Joseph Chairman

William Martin Vice-Chairman

Beverly Beal Treasurer

Timothy Mahoney Asst. Treasurer

> Freeda Pace Secretary

Davis & Davis Attorneys at Law

## Notice to Residents of Proposed Changes to Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy, Residential Dwelling Lease, and Administrative Plan

The Fayette County Housing Authority (FCHA) is proposing changes to the Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy (ACOP) including the Residential Dwelling Lease as well as the Administrative Plan (ADMIN Plan) for the voucher programs administered by FCHA in accordance with HUD requirements of the Housing Opportunity Through Modernization Act. (HOTMA)

The ACOP, ADMIN Plan and all corresponding policies are available at each site office for review as well as our website on Friday, December 22, 2023. The FCHA will receive and consider all written comments regarding the proposed changes that are submitted within 45 days from the date the information is posted. In other words, please submit written comments before February 5, 2024 to the Administration Office at:

Fayette County Housing Authority Attn: Angela Carolla 624 Pittsburgh Road Uniontown, PA 15401

Adjustments to the Residential Dwelling Lease agreement for public housing residents may require that all adult residents sign a new lease. Once approved these changes are expected to be effective in the summer of 2024.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact your site office.

Sincerely,

Andre Walters Executive Director Fayette County Housing Authority